PARQUE EÓLICO FARLAN, S.L. (SOCIEDAD UNIPERSONAL) Subsidiary 12/01/2018 37 0 100.00 100.00

PARQUE EÓLICO MUNIESA, S.L. (SOCIEDAD UNIPERSONAL) Subsidiary 12/01/2018 39 0 100.00 100.00

Table 2:

Effective date

of transaction

(dd/mm/yyyy)

CONSORCIO EÓLICO MARINO CABO DE TRAFALGAR, S.L. (EN LIQUIDACIÓN) Other 03/01/2018 50.00 0.00

IV. SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

11. CHANGES IN THE COMPOSITION OF THE GROUP

0

Name of company (or business line) sold, spun off or retired Category
% of voting rights

sold or retired

% of total voting

rights in the

company after

disposal

REDUCTION IN HOLDINGS IN SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES AND/OR INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATES OR OTHER TRANSACTIONS OF A SIMILAR NATURE (CURRENT PERIOD)

Profit/(Loss) generated (thousand

euros)

BUSINESS COMBINATIONS AND OTHER ACQUISITIONS OR INCREASES IN HOLDINGS IN SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES AND/OR INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATES (CURRENT PERIOD).

Name of company (or business line) acquired or merged Category

(Net) cost of the combination (a) + (b)

(thousand euros)

% of voting rights

acquired

% of total voting

rights in the

company after

acquisition

SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

ENDESA, S.A.

1 HALF-YEAR OF 2018

Amount Amount

(thousand euros) (thousand euros)

Ordinary shares 2158 58.33 0.70 741,126 58.33 0.70 741,126

Other shares (non-voting shares, redeemable

shares, etc.)
2159

Total dividends paid 2160 58.33 0.70 741,126 58.33 0.70 741,126

a) Dividends charged to profit and loss 2155 58.33 0.70 741,126 58.33 0.70 741,126

b) Dividends charged to reserves or share

premium
2156

c) Dividends in kind 2157

IV. SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

12. DIVIDENDS PAID

CURRENT PERIOD PREVIOUS PERIOD

% of nominal

value

Euros per share

(X.XX)

% of nominal

value

Euros per share

(X.XX)

SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

ENDESA, S.A.

1 HALF-YEAR OF 2018

FINANCIAL ASSETS:

NATURE/CATEGORY
Financial assets

held for trading

Other financial

assets at FVTPL

Available-for-sale

financial assets

Loans and

receivables

Held-to-maturity

investments

Hedging

derivatives

Equity instruments 2061

Debt securities 2062